APrC

APC SMART-UPS SRT LI-ION 2200VA RM UPS-virtalahde Taajuuden
kaksoismuunnos (verkossa) 2,2 kVA 1980 W 8 AC-pistorasia(a)

Tuotemerkki : APC

Tuotekoodi: SRTL2200RMXLI-NC

Tuotteen nimi : SMART-UPS SRT LI-ION 2200VA RM

APC SMART-UPS SRT LI-ION 2200VA RM. UPS topologia: Taajuuden kaksoismuunnos (verkossa),
Kokonaislahtéteho (VA): 2,2 kVA, Lahtéteho: 1980 W. Pistorasian tyypit: C13 liitin, C19 liitin, Ulostulojen
maara: 8 AC-pistorasia(a). Akkuteknologia: Litiumioni (Li-lon), Akun jannite: 48 V, Akun kestoika (maks.):
10 vuosi/vuosia. Kotelo: Telineasennettava, Tuotteen vari: musta, Hopea, Telineen kapasiteetti: 3U.

Sertifiointi: CE, EAC

Features

UPS topology *

Output power capacity *
Output power *

Waveform *

Input operation voltage (min) *
Input operation voltage (max) *
Input frequency *

Output operation voltage (min)
Output operation voltage (max)
Output frequency

Surge energy rating

Crest factor

Output voltage Total Harmonic
Distortion (THD)

Noise level

Surge protection
Audible alarm(s)
Auto shut-off
Power source type

Ports & interfaces

AC outlet types

AC outlets quantity
Emergency Power Off (EPO)
connector

Battery

Battery technology
Battery voltage
Battery life (max)
Battery recharge time
Design

Form factor *

Double-conversion (Online)
2.2 kVA
1980 W
Sine

160 V
275V
40-70 Hz
220V
240V
50/60 Hz
432

31

2%

50 dB
v
v
v
AC

C13 coupler, C19 coupler
8 AC outlet(s)

v

Lithium-lon (Li-lon)
48V

10 year(s)

4h

Rackmount

Design

Rack capacity

Cable length

Product colour *

Control type

Display type

International Protection (IP) code
Operational conditions

Operating temperature (T-T)
Storage temperature (T-T)
Operating relative humidity (H-H)
Certificates

Certification

Packaging content

Rack mount kit
Cables included
Manual

Quick installation guide

Sustainability
Sustainability certificates
Weight & dimensions
Width

Depth

Height

Weight

Packaging data
Package width

Package depth

Package height

Package weight
Logistics data
Harmonized System (HS) code
Other features

Bypass

3U

1.83 m
Black, Silver
Buttons

LCD

IP20

0-40°C
-20-50°C
0-95%

CE, EAC

v
Output power cable, USB cable
v
v

Green Premium

432 mm
639 mm
128 mm
30.5 kg

870 mm
600 mm
245 mm
41.4 kg

85078000

Built-in
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